RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	CSLTD/A/E/24/00004	RTI Appeal Received Date :	02/02/2024
RTI Request Registration No. :	CSLTD/R/E/24/00004	RTI Request Registration Date :	08/01/2024
Name :]	Gender :	Female
Address :	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · ·
Pin Code :			
State :		Country :	India
Phone :		Mobile No :	
Email :			
Status :	1	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :]	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	CI	PIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Refused access to Information Requested		
	Sir I am second rank holder of CSL rank list for the post of Executive Trainee (Information Technology). I had requested for soft copies of recordings of GD and Personal Interview of myself and first rank holder. This is to check what happened in the Phase 2 test. But access to the same was refused to me. It is learnt that recording of GD and Personal Interviews are made and kept in all major CPSUs. I appeal to you to make arrangements to issue the soft copies of recordings of GD and Personal Interview of myself (Neethu Skaria) and Nandakishore P (first rank holder). I intend to approach the High Court of Kerala against the rank list.		





A Government of India Category-1 Miniratna Company, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)

CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2021/8

February 15, 2024

Sub: Appeal Under Right to Information Act, 2005

Dear Madam,

1. Please refer your Appeal No. CSLTD/A/E/24/00004 dated February 02, 2024. The said Appeal, your RTI request (ref no. CSLTD/R/E/24/00004 dated January 08, 2024), CSL's reply (ref no. CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2024/1 dated January 31, 2024) and other relevant documents have been examined.

2. In your RTI request referred above you have sought for soft copies of recordings of Group Discussion and Personal Interview of yourself, Reg. No. EXTR005089 and Shri Nandakishore P, Reg. No. EXTR010306 conducted for selection to the post of Executive Trainee (Information Technology) as per CSL Vacancy Notification Ref No. CSL/P&A/RECTT/PERMANENT/EXECUTIVE TRAINEE/2023/3 dated June 27, 2023.

3. Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) vide its reply referred above had informed that no recording of Group Discussion and Personal Interview conducted for selection to the above referred post is available.

4. In your RTI Appeal referred above you have contended that you were refused access to the information requested as it is learnt that the recordings of Group Discussion and Personal Interviews are made and kept in all major CPSUs, and requested to make arrangements to issue the same.

5. On perusal of the records of the Company, this Authority could not find any recordings of Group Discussion and Personal Interview conducted for selection to the above referred post and accordingly, CSL's reply referred above is found to be in order.

6. Therefore, the Appeal is devoid of any merit and hence it is hereby dismissed.

Bejoy Bhasker

nr. (=nir, on=resonal, niew=0000, seudonym=42cb84fa84804cadb877a036db0cd1 5. 5. 2.20=70b25aba0462ec56e370e2a600/2822192 1b4dbc6aa0ec38677d80.2050fee557, tostalCode=682508, st=Kerala, rerialNumber=fa895d9138d21035e35eebdfa67b566 d02728bd706e93471fd82b32a794442020, n=Bejoy Bhasker Date: 2024.02.15 14:2136 +05330'

Bejoy Bhasker Director (Technical) & First Appellate Authority



